_

Hong Kong International Diamond, Gem & Pearl Show 香港國際鑽石、寶石及珍珠展

Hong Kong International Jewellery Show 香港國際珠寶展

27 Feb – 2 Mar 2024 • AsiaWorld-Expo

29 Feb – 4 Mar 2024 • HK Convention & Exhibition Centre

Timeless Quality • Price-Competitive • Trend-Setting Designs Travel Reimbursement up to HKD2,500 for Visiting the One-Stop Jewellery Marketplace

	Diamond, Gem & Pearl Show	Jewellery Show
Date	27 Feb – 2 Mar 2024	29 Feb – 4 Mar 2024
Venue	Asia-World Expo (AWE)	HK Convention & Exhibition Centre (HKCEC)
Fair Website	www.hktdc.com/hkdgp	www.hktdc.com/hkjewelleryshow
Highlights	Diamond, Pearls, Precious Stones, Semi-Precious Stones	Antique Jewellery, Fine Jewellery, Finished Jewellery, IT Solution for Jewellery, Jade Jewellery, Jewellery Accessories, Jewellery Display & Packaging Material, Jewellery Tools & Equipment, Silver Jewellery, Jewellery Watches

Travel Reimbursement for Overseas Trade Buyers

HKTDC will sponsor your business trip to Hong Kong of <u>up to HKD2,500</u> during your stay between <u>27 Feb – 4</u> <u>Mar 2024</u> (inclusive). Entitlement of Travel Reimbursement (accumulative total):

- Visit the fair(s) for 2 Days
- Visit both fair(s) for 3 Days HKD1,800 (required to visit both fairs)
- Visit both fair(s) for 4 Days HKD2,500 (required to visit both fairs)

- HKD1,200

Successful applicants will be requested to present the **original copy of passport with landing slip, business card, boarding pass and e-ticket receipt** upon the reimbursement collection. HKTDC reserves the right to reject any reimbursement requests should there be any informational discrepancies on the passport, landing slip, boarding pass and e-ticket receipt.

ADDITIONAL OFFERS - SPECIAL AIRFARE FROM CATHAY PACIFIC

OFFICIAL CARRIER



Cathay Pacific, the home carrier of Hong Kong, offers registered exhibitors, buyers and travel companions an exclusive opportunity to enjoy great savings on flights to Hong Kong.

<u>Book online</u> via the MICE online offer page or contact Cathay Pacific's <u>Global</u> <u>Contact Centres</u> and quote the MICE Event Code – **MICE01B** to enjoy special fares.

Apply NOW

Return the <u>reply slip</u> on the next page together with a copy of your <u>business card</u> to the HKTDC <u>on or before 9</u> <u>February 2024 (Friday)</u>. An Acknowledgement Letter detailing instructions to avail of the sponsorship will be sent to your email upon approval by the HKTDC.

ENQUIRIES

HTDC Hong Kong International Diamond, Gem & Pearl Show 香港國際鑽石、寶石及珍珠展	<mark>록る⊮™⊂</mark> Hong Kong 香港國際珠

27 Feb – 2 Mar 2024 • AsiaWorld-Expo

EXAMPLE The second s

29 Feb – 4 Mar 2024 • HK Convention & Exhibition Centre

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT Thai Silver Exporters Association (TSEA) - REPLY SLIP Application Deadline: 9 February 2024

Please complete and return the <u>reply slip</u> with your <u>business card copy</u> and send to e-mail: <u>massalin.klinjui@hktdc.org</u> An acknowledgement letter will be issued once your application is approved.

Reimbursement Applying For

□ HKD1,200 - visit the fair(s) for 2 days □ HKD1,800 - visit both fairs for 3 days (Must visit both fairs) □ HKD2,500 - visit both fairs for 4 days (Must visit both fairs)

Salutation: Mr / Mrs / Ms / Miss

Full Name (as shown on passport): Passport number:		_(First Name)	(Middle Name)(Last Name)
		Nationality	r:
Mobile no:		E-mail:	
Company Name:			
Office Telephone: Company Website:			
Nature of Business:			
□ Buying Office	Iswellery Manufacturer	Iswellery Designer	Fine Watch & Clock Manufacturer
Luxury Life Style Accessory Manufacturer		🗆 e-Tailer	□ Retailer with stores
□ Importer	□ Wholesaler	Distributor	Chain / Department Stores
Exporter	Others, please specify: _		

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Your company and you must be an invited **OVERSEAS TRADE BUYER** of Hong Kong International Diamond, Gem & Pearl Show 2024 (HKIDGPS) and Hong Kong International Jewellery Show 2024 (HKIJS) in order to be eligible for the Travel Reimbursement Programme.
- 2. Your company must not be an exhibitor of HKIDGPS or HKIJS.
- 3. If your company or you have applied for Hotel Sponsorship or other buyer sponsorship programmes of HKIDGPS or HKIJS, application for this sponsorship will not be processed.
- 4. Each company is entitled to one offer of travel reimbursement only. This offer is available on a first-come-first-served basis.
- 5. Application without attaching a photocopy of the applicant's business card will not be processed.
- 6. Once your application has been approved, we will send the acknowledgement letter to you within 14 working days.
- 7. You must visit the fair and collect customized stamps from the "Buying Mission Check-in Counter" in order to qualify for the incentive. **Only 1 stamp can be collected on each fair day.**
- 8. Successful applicants must show up in the fair and complete a questionnaire when collecting the reimbursement at the "Buying Mission Check-in Counter" in the fairground.
- 9. The original copy of acknowledgement letter, passport with landing slip, business card, boarding pass and e-ticket receipt MUST BE presented upon the reimbursement collection. The HKTDC reserves the right to reject any reimbursement requests should there be any informational discrepancies on the passport, landing slip, boarding pass and e-ticket receipt.
- 10. The HKTDC reserves the rights to vary the terms and conditions, change or terminate the sponsorship programme without any prior notice. In case of any dispute over the programme, the decision of HKTDC shall be final and binding.

I would like to continue to be part of the HKTDC's contact list and be informed of the latest market intelligence and business opportunities.

[This box is solely for European Union ("EU") / European Economic Area ("EEA") customers as required by the relevant data protection law in the EU.]
Name
Date

 Name
 Date

 If you do not wish to receive any promotional materials from the Hong Kong Trade Development Council via fax, please contact us at tel [852-1830668] or complete the following information and return at fax [852-28034198]/email [databank@hktdc.org].

I confirm that I have read and agree with the Hong Kong Trade Development Council's (HKTDC) Terms of Use. I acknowledge that the above information may be used by the HKTDC for incorporation in all or any of its databases for direct marketing or business matching purposes, and for any other purposes as stated in the Privacy Policy Statement. I am admitted to the Fairs on condition that I abide by the Visitors' Rules and Regulations set by the HKTDC. I also agree to receive admission badges to HKTDC events in future.